

Tel: 04-2615669 Fax/Tel: 04-2628664

E-mail : secretariat@penangbar.org

Website: www.penangbar.org

No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

Circular 18/21 29 July 2021

To Members and Pupils-In-Chambers of the Penang Bar,

Update No 3: Covid-19 Vaccine Delivery Initiative by Bar Council

Reference is made to our previous Circular 15/21, Circular 16/21 and Circular 17/21.

As informed in Circular 17/21, the Penang Bar Committee forwarded the list containing names of Penang Lawyers and Pupils ("the said list") who registered for the Bar Council's Covid-19 Vaccine Delivery Initiative to the Director of the Penang State Health Department, Dato' Dr Asmayani Binti Khalib as part of an effort to prioritise our Members' and Pupils' vaccination.

We have received information from the Penang State Health Department that they have endeavoured to fix as many appointments as possible for Members and Pupils from the said list but they cannot give an assurance that everyone will be given appointments this weekend.

Members and Pupils are therefore advised to check their *MySejahtera* app regularly and be on standby to attend their vaccination appointments on the date and time given. Members and Pupils are further advised not to reject the given appointments, unless on medical grounds.

Members and Pupils will be notified should there be any further updates.

Ravi Chandran Chairman